Central South Carolina Habitat for Humanity® Court Ordered Community Service Waiver

Central South Carolina Habitat for Humanity welcomes volunteers who are required to complete court ordered community service. Please review the following qualifications to see if you're eligible to fulfill your hours with Habitat, and then review our requirements and regulations.

Qualifications:

- 1. Individual has spoken with ReStore Volunteer Coordinator about fulfilling their court mandated hours with Central SC Habitat for Humanity.
 - Restore Volunteer Coordinator: (803) 217-3212
- 2. Individual is at least 18 years old
- 3. Habitat for Humanity **cannot accommodate individuals with certain charges** due to the nature of our work. These charges include, but are not limited to:
 - Violence (Battery, domestic violence, any type of assault)
 - Sexual offences (i.e. Lewd, Prostitution, etc.)
 - Weapons related charges
 - Breaking and entering (burglary and/or robbery)
 - Larceny
- 4. Applicant has attached to this waiver a written confirmation or official document from the court or from probation officer. This document should confirm the individual's charge, the number of community service hours needed, and the date by which the individual's hours must be completed.

Requirements and Regulations:

- 1. Individuals with Court Mandated hours will only receive credit for volunteer hours completed after this form and all other required documentation has been turned in.
- 2. Volunteers must pre-register for all volunteer shifts.
- 3. Volunteers should adhere to Habitat for Humanity's Dress Code.
 - Close toed shoes are required
 - Pants should be at least fingertip length
 - No sleeveless or lowcut shirts are allowed.
- 4. Reserve cellphone use for before or after your volunteer shift.
- 5. No use of tobacco products in the Store.
- 6. No use of drugs or alcohol in the Store.
- 7. No Swearing or inappropriate conversation topics.

Termination:

Central South Carolina Habitat for Humanity reserves the right to terminate the agreement for court ordered community service volunteers to work with Habitat at will. Habitat for Humanity expects the same standards of professional work, punctuality and appropriate behavior from any Court Ordered Community Service Volunteer as it does from Staff. Any unproductive, disruptive, or negatively impactful behavior will result in termination.

Central South Carolina
Habitat for Humanity®
Court Ordered Community Service Waive

First Name:	Last Name:
Current Address:	
Phone Number:	_Email:
Age: Birthday:	
Number of hours to be completed:	Date Hours Due:
Charge(s):	
Probation Officer Name:	
Probation Officer Phone Number:	

Official documentation from Court or from Probation Officer confirming the above information is attached to this document. Please circle: (Yes / No)

By my signature, I certify that I have read, understand, and agree to the Central South Carolina Habitat for Humanity guidelines regarding Court Ordered Community Service Volunteers. I understand that my volunteer relationship with Habitat for Humanity can be terminated at will. I am aware that completed hours are not automatically sent to the Court or Probation officers, and that I am responsible for keeping track of my own hours.

(Signature)

(Date)